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| POINT NO. NORTHING EASTING - R ,
X | 206659.0665 | 13017473466 f:;c?f@\ B
T2 | ¢08490.0707 | 130199268626 “3537 o
3 6085084059 | 1302024.9477 _
4 608381 .a201 1202102.0765 -
5 08276 6426 | 13021965163 SEE N o
A 6081473636 | 1302071.0290 | DETAIL 'Foe
o 607637 1350 1301723.0774 HEL
) CO7e57 4675 | 1301601.1027 :
g T G0TGED. 644 13016362631
0 077491557 1301032869
T CO7618.3445 | 1301314.5751 :
12 GOTBAA 8541 13012598456 Lovioin
REX GORAAA 0953 1301747 2774
14 0871 B0 1301836 9546
15 608286 5HY 1302186.8079
% GOB245 ABA0 1502166.5564 -
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LAND DEDICATED TO HOWARD

f| PURPOSES OF A PUBLIC
ROAD (343 SF/0.0078 AC.%).

Stermuwater Ngj_@emmt Practices
- LaT | S B Disconnection of Rooftop|  Disconnection of
| ADDRESS Ronoff (N=1) Non-Rooftop Runoff (N-2)
5 116055 Oid Frederick Road N/A N/A
& 115045 Old Frederick Road Tes _Tes
7 115015 Old Frederick Road N/A . N/ZA

“FINIFUN LOT SIZE TABULATION

' - ' T T TN
LT | GROSS AREA - | PIPESTEM Lor e
2 3.0702 AC 0.0701 AC 3.0001 AC

GENERAL NOTES CONT. :
- 27.) The 29 building restriction tine shown o Lot ¢ ond Lot 7 is a
Design Manual requirement as it relates to the 65dBA roise line,
28.) This project wos presented to the Historic District Commission
on Aprit B, 2012 for advisery comments (HDC 12-09)

29.) In accordace with opprovel conditions to WP 07-14, the
required right-of -way dedicotion for Old Frederick Road is provided
herein, noted o5 "Lond Dedicated to Howard County, Marviond, For

| Purposes of a Public Reod.? However, the. owners retain obility to
use the 0¥ minimom ot size reduction for the resubdivision of Lot
7 per Section 16.120.0.2.0,

30, ) The existing hand  dug welt on Lot 7 hos been gbondoned end
filied by a licensed well driller. The existing seplic system on Lot

- 31, ) The residue Lot 7 was excluded from the forest conservation

- calculations and reguirements with this subdivision; however, upon
further resubdivision of Lot 7, then seporgte forest censervation
caicutations and requirernents will be provided based on @reoge size.
L 32.) This plen is- subject to WP 13-078, WP 13-172 and WP 14-051.
The Planing Director gpproved WP 13-078 on H/26/12, WP 13132
on 6/R13 and WP 14-051 on H1/726/13 the reguest o waive Seclion
16.144(p) ~ reqiring the payment and posting of financial cbligation
- within 120 doys from the opproval dole of the subdivision plan; and
 Section 16.144{q) ~ requiring the submission of the original Fing!
plat within 180 days from the approval dote of the subdivision plon,

'§ Approval is subject to the following conditions:

I The deveiopers ogreament and poyment of fees must be
completed ond the plat original must be subrritied by B3
(WP 13-078), W/HA3 (WP 13-172) and S/H/14 (NP i4-051).

© 2. The red-lined plen to the Quartz Hill Forest Mitigation Bank

) (SDP-10-104) must be completed and approved by A/
(WP 13-078), 8/19/13 (WP 13-172) ond /28714 (WP 14-051).
A gopy of this red-ling rovst be submitted with the plat
origingls, . .

3. -The plon myst comply with any Fee changes ot the time of
the final plat originol submission, :

4. Complionce with ol SRC comments,

5. On the final plot, provide a brief description of the waiver
petitions as o general rote to include reguest(s), section(s)
of the regulations, oction and date.

The reguirerments § 3-i08, The Real Property. Article,
. Amnototed Code of Maryland, 1988 replocerment volume,
(as supplemented) os for as they relote to the making
of this plat and the setting of markers have been

- complied with, _

Tord, Professional Lol
MDD, Reg. No. 2744

-

AREA TABULATIONS

I Total rumber of lots to be recorded: 3
‘a) Buildable: 3
b) Non-Buildable: 0
¢) Open Spoce: O
d) Preservation Parceis: O
2. Total grea of lots to be recorded:
: a) Buildoble: 121464 Ac.x
b) Mon-Buikddble: ©
¢} Gpen Spoce: O

d) Preservation Parcels: O

12,1464 Ac.z

4. Total ored of svbdivision to be recorded: 12.3809 Ac.t

‘3, Total area of road right-of-woy to be recorded: 0.2345 Ac.t
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GENERAL NOTES

1,) The boundary shown hereon ls bosed on o field run boundary
survey perforrmad by LDE, Inc. dated Jonwary, 2005.
2.) These Coordinates are based on NAD 83, Morylond State
Plane Coordinate Systemn, .as projected from Howord County
controt stations OBAA § OBBA
Sta, 0BAA N OQ215.008 £ 1299547 5%0
Ste. OBBA N 6040A8.530 E 1301409.10
3.) [2] Stone or Concrete Monument Found or Set

Pipe or Rebor Found or Set
4,) Deed References: Liber 222 Foliv 47, Liber 1049 Folio 202
5.) The Subject properly is zoned RC-DEQ per 2/02/2004
Cornprehensive Zoning Pl and per the *Comp Lite® Zoning
Requlation Amendments effective 7/28/06.
6.) BRL denctes Building Restriction Line,
7.} At oreos shown on this plal are +/-, more or less,
8.) Driveway(s) shall be provided prior to residential occuponcy
to insure safe access for fire and emergency vehicles per the
following minimurm reguirements: o) Width - 12° (16 feel serving
more thon one residerce). b) Surface - & inches of compacted
crusher run bose with tor and chip coating. <) Geometry -

—— L AND DEDICATED TO HOWARD Moximym 5% grade, maximum 0% grade change and minimum of
COUNTY, MARYLANDR FOR

45 fool turning radivs. d) Structures (culverts/bridges) copable

PURPOSES OF A PUBLIC ROAD of supporting 25 gross tons (HZB loading). o) Drainage Elements

f - Capable of safely passing 100 yeor fleed with no more than |
N ot gﬂ? ‘?"E(qf&?s $.F./0.2267 ACk) Foot depth over drivewsay surface, f) Structere clearances - min.
/o 12 fest. g) Mantenance sufficient to insure ofl wegther use.
. oy iyl 9,3 The Wetlond Investigation wos cormpleted by LDE, inc. dated
SOT\2) NALOS'BTE  gech, 2010, There are no Wetlands ansite. '
e 4 64 10.) Ne 100 Yr floodploin oreas ore located within this subdivision.
e = -_h-—". W

12.) /

bt /] sewage ia avaoilohie,
S ve
' }4 % '37'1‘1,\1 cosement shall not be necessary.
37'26‘

ONWNER:

Shirley Harbin

15055 Old Frederick Road
Woodbine, Tarylend 20797

required.

rood right-of -way lineg and net onte the pipestem lot driveway.

Department of Housing and Urban Development.

recorded Decloration of Covenants (DOC). .
20.) The wells for Lota 5, & and 7 have been drilled.

Builder's Groding Permit for Lat 6.

i,
z.
the suvbject Loles 5, &, & 7.
3.
4, -
description of the requiation waived, oction and date of action,
5,
excessive neise levels.
fondscape plon under F-2-046,
&.

the (=70 right-of-way.

b) The new house shall be oriented on the subject lot to offord the optimal protection from the 1-70 noise source,
¢} The new house shall be constructed with acoustical insulation ond other noise atterwation materials such os insulated siding, |
double or triple pone windows and insylated doors, elc. to provide maximum protection from excessive noise levels,

7. Complionce with SRC ogency comments, For F-12-046.

The Plawing Director denied the request to waive Section 1612008 )(4)(5i)b, which prohibits floodplains, wetlonds, streams, thier buffers
“ad forest conservation egsements on lots or buildable preservation porcels under 4 acres in size,
conservation ecsements for afforestation on-site within Lot 7 which is 6.06 acres in size, and Section 16.120{n}-"Net Troct Ared® mems
the total area to the nedgrest Ko ocre, whether forested or not, of a proposed development, exclusive of any 100 year floodplain, elitity J .
tronsmission line caserments, or preservation parcel as referenced in the zoning regulations. "Net Tract Areo® is to be used in colevlating |
any reforestation or afforestation obligatiens that may be created by the proposed development. This reqrest is to allow the nel tract

coleulation to be based on Lots 5, & and the driveway portion of Lot 7.
26.) Trosh and recycling pickup will be ot Old Frederick Read within %' of roadway.

CURVE DATA TABLE
CURVE PT - PT| RADIUS LLENGTH DELTA |TANGENT| CHD. BEAR, |CHORD
- 14 1780.86' 1162.57' | 04'5431" | 76.33' | 837'33'57T'E {152,862
EE 72000 15092 | o4'03'0s' | 25.47' | 5370014 | 50.90'

11.) This subdivision plon s subject to the Amended Fifth Edition of the Subdivision and Lond Development Regulations per Council Bilt No. X
45-2003 effective October 2nd, 2008, Development or consiruction on these lots must comply with setback and buffer reguictions in effect ot the
time of submission of the sile development plan, waiver petition epplication or building permit applications.

These orecs designute ¢ privote sewoge easement of at feast 10,000 square feet a3 regiired by the Uloryiond Depariment of the
Environment for individuot sewoge disposal (COMAR 26.04.03 ). improvernents of any noture in this area are restricted unlll pyblic
These cosements shell becormnes null and void upon comection to a public sewoge system. The Counly Heaith
: Cfficer anoll hove the authority to gront vorionces for encroachments into the private sewoge sosement. Recordation of a modified sewage

13.) This plon is subject fo WP-07-14, On September 18, 2006 the Plonning Director cpproved the reguest to waive Section 16.118(F) to oliow
direct driveway access to a major collector road, Old Frederick Rood; Seclion 16.120(a)(1) to aliow lots to derive direct access. from a major
coltector road, Old Frederick Rood; avwd Seclion 16.120(b)(5) which stotes for residential subdivision a noise study may be reqired in occordanice
with the Design Monugl., The subdivision layout shall ensure that the noise level in the reor yard does not exceed the stondard set in the Design
tlonual, All of the frontoge along Old Frederick Rood is restricted for vehiculor ingress and egress except for the two opproved 24° wide occess
points for driveway occess. IF either Lot '3 o 4 is resubdivided, the exisling drivewoys will be shared by the new lots created from Lots 3 and 4,
Compliance with oll County and Stote Reguiotions will be required ot the time Lot 3 ond 4 are resubdivided, Upon resvbdivision of either Lot 3 or
Lot 4 to create odditional lots, a ncise atudy ard oppropriote mitigation, Landsceping, Forest Conservstion and Storm Water Management will be

4.} There ore existing dwellings ond steuctyres located on Lot 5 and Lot 7 Lo remain, No new buitdings, extensions or additions to the existing
dwellings, or struclures are to be constructed ot a diatawe less thoan the woning reguiotions reguire, )

15,) This subdivision complies with the reguirernents of Section 16,1200 of the Howard Counly Code For Forest Conservation by placement of 2,52
Acres of retention eoserment in the Quartz Hill Forest Conservation Bonk (SDP 10-104).

16.) For Fflag or pipestern lots, refuse collection, snow removal ond reod maintenance are provided to the junction of the Flag. or pipestem ond

7.} The 65 dBA rwise contour line droun on this subdivision plon is advisory as required by the Howard County Design Monual, Chopler B, revised
February, 1992 ond connot be considered to exectly lecate the 65 dBA moise expesure. The 65 dBA noise line was estoblished by Howard County lo
clert developers, builders axd future residents thal oreos beyond this threshold may exceed generolly accepted noise levels estoblished by the U5,

18.) Cpen space for this project is provided by payment of $1,800.00 for fee-in-lieu of providing open spoce for Lot &, )
19.) Steemuwater management is provided for Lol 6 by vse of disconnection credits. The on-lot stormwaler menegement for Lot 6 is subject to a

21.) Londscaping for this subdivision is in accordance with ¢ certified Landscape Plon o file 'w‘sth this plat in accordonce with Section 16.124 of the §
Howeard Counly Code ond Leandscope Moawal. The Londscope Surety of $1,500.00 for the required 5 shade trees will be posted as port of the

22.) The lots shoun hereon comply with the minimum lot argéa ond ownership width o2 required by the Maryiand Department of the Environment.
23.) Twe seperate rmaintenance agreements ore required for the shored driveway. One ogrsement for Lots B, & and 7 and one ‘ogreement for Lot
6. All of the maintenonce ogreements will be recorded concurrently with this plot,

24.) Any changes to the privote sewage easements shall require o revised percolation certification plan. )

25.) This plan is swbject to WP 12-078. On December 13, 201, the Plawning Director approved the request to waive Section

161200 )X(5 (i) avd (i) which states for residential subdivision, a noise study may be reguired in aoccoradonce with the Design {Monwal,
The subdivision layout shail ensure that the noise level in the reor yord does not exceed the standard set in the Design Monval ond
where residential lots are impocted by excessive noise levels from o highway, noise mitigation shall be provided, ol to Section
161200 ) 2 )(i) which reguires ali lots, preservation parcets, or bulk parcels for single~family detached dwelling shali have minimum tot
fromtages on approved streels within o public right of way which provides access to the property o3 follows: 20 feet for single sipestem
ond non-pipestem lots ond preservation parcels which cannotl be further subdivided under current zoning. This walver applies to new Lot
& which has a proposed 12 fool wide pipesternr for frontoge. Svbject to 7 conditions,

Complionce with the Development Engineering Division comments dated November 16, 2001,

The Marviend State Highway Administration is not responsible for noise mitigation now or in the future for

The petitioner shail odd a note on the plal ceross Lots & and 7 to read as follows: "This lob is within on area considered to
exceed generally occepted noise levels established by the U.S. Deportment of Rousing and Urbon Development,
The petitioner shall add o General Note to the plat indicating the Welver Petition nurnber, section of regulotimg waived, ond

The petitioner shall provide evergreen plantings belween the new house for Lot & ond the 1-70 noise source to hetp lessen
The number ond type of evergreen trees are to be evaluated od determined on the supplermental

The following hovse design guidelines shall opply to the new house for Lot & te be constructed:
a) The new house shall be locoted on the aubject lot as close as possible to the front 78' building restriction line away from

g
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The waiver regpest is to allow forest.

tots © agnd & by resubdividing Lot 3, Harbin
Acres, Plat #9702 ond provide dedication
for road widening on Lot 5 ¢ 7
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

.} hereby certify that the finol plat shown hereon is correct; that b is a subdivision

o of all of the londs conveyved by Shiriey Harbin, Persongl Representative of the estate
of George Harbin, Matthew Harbin, Daniel Harbin, heirs of George Harbin, to Shiriey
Horbin and recorded among the Land Records of Howard County, Maryland in Liber
15471 Folio 203; ond that all monuments are in place or will be in place prior to the
acceptonce of the sireets in the subdivision by Howord County os shown, in

accordance with the Arnotated Code of PMoryiond, as amended.
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- PMicheel L. Stondiford, Professional Lmd. Shrveyor MD. Reg. No. 21744

Date

rrunicipal utilitie
ond the specific

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

[, Shirley Harbin, owner of the property shown aid described hereon, hereby adopt
this plon of subdivision, and in consideration of the approval of this final plat by the
Department of Planning and Zoning, establish the minimum building restriction lines and
grant unto. Howerd Courty, Maryland, ils successors and assigns:

(1) The right to lay, construct ond mainiain sewers, drains, water pipes and other

s ond services, in and under all roads ond street right-of-ways
eqsemert areas shown hereon;

(2) The right to reguire dedication for public use the beds of the streels and/or roads

and floodplains and open space where applicable, and for good and other valuabie
consideration, hereby grant the right end option to Howard County to acguire the

fee simple title

to the beds of the streets and/or roads and Fleodplains, storm

drainoge facilities and open space where dpplicable;

(3} The right to reguire dedication of waterways ond drainage easements for the

specific purpose of their construction, repair, ond rnaintenance; and

{4) That no building or similor structure of any kind shall be erected on or over
the soid ecsements ond rights-of-ways. '
Witness by my hand this 4

(B NP,

day of

MA‘T , 2014

3

Witness

‘Shirley ﬁbin

RECORDED AS PLAT NUMBER _a0§Sa
ON c/13/14 AMONG THE
LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD.

 HARBIN ACRES

LOTS 5, & AND 7
A RESUBDIVISION OF HARBIN ACRES LOTS 5 ¢ 4
” PLAT #14702

Tox Map & - Grid 9 - Parcels 19 § 350
4th - Election District - Zoned RC-DEO - Howard Ceounty, MD
Scale: 1" =100 - Date: May, 20i4 -~ Sheet | of |
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